

**Spl. POCSO – 33/2021**  
**CNR NO – WBSP150005042021**  
**Registration No- 33/2021**  
**J.O Code – WB00664**

**Order No – 25**

**Date : 27.02.23**

Today is fixed for appearance and charge.  
Five Accused persons on C.B are present by filing hazira.  
Another two accused is absent by petition praying for time on the ground as stated  
there in.

Ld. Spl P.P in charge is present.

Ld.Defense counsel is also present.

Heard. Consider. The prayer for time is allowed.

For ends of Justice, the Case is adjourned.

To 19.04.2023 for appearance and charge.

Sd/

Additional Sessions judge  
& Special Court under Pocso Act  
Kakdwip, South 24 Pgs.